

Enchanted Drinks Essentials Gift Set Ingredients/Allergens List

Alcohol Miniature 5cl:

See brands website for more information dependent on selected option.

Drink Mixers:

Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See neck of bottles.

See brands website for more information based on option selected

Drink Shimmers:

Net Weight: 4g. Storage type: ambient. Best Before – See side of box

Ingredients: E555 (potassium aluminium silicate), E171 (Titanium Dioxide), Colourants

All Gluten Free

All Vegan except Glitter Pink

Drinks Biscuits:

Ingredients

Wheat Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Butter (**Milk**), Pecorino Cheese 14% (**Milk**), Mature Cheddar Cheese [**Milk**, Colour: Beta Carotene], Rice Flour, Sugar, Glaze
[Contains: **Milk**], **Egg** White, Rosemary 1.3%, Ground Cumin, Scottish Seaweed 0.5%, Cayenne Pepper.

Allergens

For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of tree nuts. Product contains **gluten, milk, mustard** and **egg**.

Gin Fusion:

Ingredients: Ginfusion floral: Hibiscus flower 70%, Dehydrated strawberry 19%, Dehydrated blueberry 10% and Strawberry flavouring 1%. Ginfusion spicy: Cardamom 49%, Orange peel 30%, Lemon peel 15%, Cinnamon 5% and Cinnamon Flavouring 1%. Ginfusión Mystic: Ginger 50%, Orange peel 45%, Pink pepper 4% and Orange flavouring 1%.

Allergy Warning: None

Pink Gin Truffles:

White chocolate truffles with raspberry & Champagne and Pink gin and tonic flavour truffles.

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Fresh cream (**MILK**), Glucose, Icing sugar and E431, London Dry Gin 2.3% (Ethanol, Water, Coriander seeds, Juniper berries, Orange peel, Angelica root, cassia bark, Lemon peel, Orris root powder, Cinnamon, Liquorice root powder, Nutmeg), Sorbitol, Raspberry puree 1.5%, Marc de Champagne 1.1%, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Beetroot colour, **BUTTER (MILK)**, Emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), invert sugar, Natural flavouring, citric acid, Juniper oil. Allergens in **BOLD**. May also contain traces of **TREE NUTS**. Store in a cool dry place. White chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 30% minimum, Milk solids 20% minimum.

Best Before: See back of packet

Minimum Weight: 85g. Store in a cool dry place.